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LAW OFFICES
WEIR & PARTNERS LLP

THE WIDENER BUILDING
1339 CHESTNUT STREET - SUITE 500
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

(215) 665-8181
(215) 665-8464 FAX

Andrew Park, Esquire Direct Dial: (215) 241-7777
Member PA and NJ Bars E-mail: apark@weirpartners.com

March 15, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

The Honorable Gary L. Sharpe

United States District Court Northern District of New York
James T. Foley Courthouse

445 Broadway

Albahy, New York 12207

Re:  S.E.C.v.McGinn, Smith & Co., Inc., et al.
No. 1:10-CV-457 (GLS/CFH)
Letter Motion to Join Stephen Fowler’s Motion to F ile Sur-Reply

Dear Judge Sharpe:

On behalf of the objecting Third Party Recovery Investors [see Doc. #862], I write in
response to fellow McGinn Smith investor Stephen Fowler’s Motion for Leave to File a Sur-
Reply in Opposition to the Receiver’s Motion to Approve the Plan of Distribution, filed with the
Court on March 14, 2016 [Doc. #888]. For the same reasons set forth in Mr. Fowler’s Motion,
the Third Party Recovery Investors join Mr. Fowler’s request and respectfully seek leave to file a
sur-reply in opposition to the Receiver’s Motion to Approve the Plan of Distribution.

.

If your Honor requires any further information, please do not hesit?t:- to ﬂl‘acl me

directly. S
/”/ /

Apdrew Park, Esquire
Pro hac vice (bar roll #107347)

AP/iam
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Plaintiff,
V. : CASE NO. 1:10-CV-457
(GLS/CPH)
MCGINN, SMITH & CO., INC,, et al,,
Defendants
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Park, being at all times over 18 years of age, hereby certify that on this 15%
day of March, 2016, a true and correct copy of the Third Party Recovery Investors’ Letter
Motion to Join Stephen Fowler’s Motion to File Sur-Reply was served by e-mail upon all parties
who receive electronic notice in this case pursuant to the Court's ECF filing system, as follows:

e William J, Brown wbrown(@phillipslvtle.com; khatch(@phillipslytle.com

Elizabeth C. Coombe ¢elizabeth.c.coombe(@usdoj.gov; paul.condon@usdoj.gov;

kelly.ciccarelli@usdoj.gov

¢ William J. Dreyer wdreyer@dreyerboyajian.com; Ibaldwin@dreyerboyajian.com;
bhill@dreyerboyajian.com; lowens(@dreverboyajian.com

® Scott J. Ely sely@elylawpllc.com; shm@fwc-law.com

e James D. Featherstonhaugh jdf(@fwc-law.com; jsm@fwe-law.com; cr@fwe-
law.com: shmi@fwc-law.com

e FErin K. Higgins EHiggins(@ckrpf.com

e  Benjamin W. Hill bhill@dreyerboyajian.com; jhurry@dreyerboyajian.com

* E. Stewart Jones , Jr bessetca@esjlaw.com; sangerki(@esjlaw.com

e Jack Kaufman kaufinanja(@sec.gov

e Michael A. Kornstein mkornstein(@coopererving.com

e James P. Lagios jlagios@icrh.com; rlaport(@icrh.com; mlohman@jicrh.com

e James D. Linnan jdlinnan@linnan-fallon.com; lawinfo(@linnan-fallon.com

e Haimavathi V. Marlier marlicrh{zdsec.gov

e Jonathan S, McCardle jsm(@fwc-law.com

e Kevin P. McGrath mcerathk@sec.gov

e Lara S. Mehraban mehrabanl(@sec.gov; marlierh(@sec.gov; newvillej@sec.coy

e Michael J. Murphy mmurphy@carterconboy.com; sboncke@carterconboy.com;
abell(@carterconboy.com

e Joshua M. Newville newvillej@sec.gov

e Craig H. Norman norman@wilhelmnorman.comjbugos(@coopererving.com

e Thomas E. Peisch TPeisch@ckrpf.com; apower(@ckrpf.com

e Terri L. Reicher Terri.Reicher(@finra.org

e Richard L. Reiter reiterri@wemed.com’ richard.reiter@wilsonelser.com
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e David P. Stoelting stoeltingd(@sec.gov; mehrabanl@sec.gov;
mcgrathk@sec.gov; paleymi@sec.gov; wbrown@phillipslytle.com

¢ Charles C. Swanekamp Cswanekamp@)jaeckle.com; Jmoore@jaeckle.com
Benjamin Zelermyer bzlaw@optonline.net; steincavi@aol.com

e Kevin Laurilliard, Esquire laurilliard@mltw.com

And, I hereby certify that on this 15th day of March, 2016, I mailed, via First Class
Mail using the United States Postal Service, a copy of the Third Party Recovery Investors’
Letter Motion to Join Stephen Fowler’s Motion to File Sur-Reply to the individuals listed
below.

Nancy McGinn RBS Citizen, N.A.
426-8th Avenue Cooper Erving & Savage LLP
Troy, NY 12182 39 North Pearl Street, 4th Floor

Albany, NY 12207
Michael L. Koenig, Esq. Greenberg

Traurig, LLP Thomas J Urbelis

54 State Street, 6th Floor Urbelis & Fieldsteel, LLP

Albany, NY 12207 155 Federal Street

Jill A. Dunn, Esq. Boston, MA 02110-1727

The Dunn Law Firm PLLC

99 Pine Street, Suite 210 Martin H. Kaplan, Esq.

Albany, NY 12207 Gusrae, Kaplan, Bruno & Nusbaum PLLC
120 Wall Street

The Shoma Group New York, NY 10005

3470 NW 82nd Ave., Suite 988

Doral, FL 33122 Iseman, Cunningham, Riester & Hyde, LLP
9 Thurlow Terrace

Piaker & Lyons CPAs Albany, NY 12203

Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP
Charles C. Swanekamp, Esq. /
12 Fountain Plaza, Suite 800 / / / / Z

Buffalo, NY 14202
— é

Andrew Park, Esquire
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